DT 20-111
Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien
Attachment TOB-1

From: Delisle, Jeana M <jeana.delisle@eversource.com>

Sent: Friday, September 25, 2020 11:13 AM

To: O'Brien, Terrence <Terrence_O'Brien@cable.comcast.com>; Lepage, Linda (Contractor)
<Linda Lepage@cable.comcast.com>

Cc: Carter, Mark (Epping, NH) <Mark Carter@cable.comcast.com>; Jolly, Regina (Contractor)
<Regina Jolly@cable.comcast.com>; NHattach <NHattach@eversource.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: BMT-20-601, Request for Update

Attached is the revised Form 3 for License LBFT-05 with the approved riser additions. | will cancel BMT-
20-601.

Thanks,

ﬁmm

Jeana Delisle
Associate Analyst | Operations Support

EVERS=URCE
@M PO Box 330 | Manchester, NH 03105
@ (603) 634-3234

Page 10of 3



Date of Survey :

Total Poles Surveyed:

November 6, 2019

DT 20-111

Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien

d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY
Pole Make- Ready Work Charges

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Attachment TOB-1

Appendmx IV
Form 3

PAGE 15 of 17

Total poles Requiring Make-Ready Work Telco: Eversource:
FIELD SURVEY /| MAKE-READY WORK FORM
LICENSEE INFORMATION FATRPOINT INFORMATION EVERSOURCE INFORMATION
Application # 1BFT-05 Work Order # Work Request # |3315399 / 91920896
Company Name Comcast of NH/ME Inc. Application # ATA# ATA-317
Survevor Name DAVE TESSIER Exchanpge Code AWC 41-Tilton
Surveyor Phone # |(603) 327-5501 State Code Mumnicipality  |Belmont
Surveyor Name J ROBINSON Surveyor Name |D SIMKINS
STREET TELEPHONE | ELECTRIC Pole *ATT Ownership ;.E::);
BIRTH HEIGHT| F,C,
POLE LOCATION | RIE | POLE | RIE | POLE | SIZE MARK] OF PS. FO JO TO JU | Yes| Ne REMAFRKS
ATTCH |RISER
186 COMM GO UP TO 40"
e . METROCAST GO UP TO 52"
1|Bishop Rd 1100 (] 187 (4] F X X COMCAST GO AT 64"
METROCAST UP TO 52
Bishop Rd 1oo | s | 187 | s F X x |COMEASTGO AT 64"
TEL TO GO TO 78"
3| Bishop Rd 1100 | 4 187 4 F x 5 |COMCASTGO AT 64
TEL TO GO TO 76"
Bishop Rd 1moo | 3 | 187 | 3 F X x |COMCASTGO AT 6
TEL TO GO TO 76"
MCAST G .
Bishop Rd 1oo | 2 | 187 | 2 FR X x |COMEASTGO AT 64
Added riser 9/25/20 IMD

Licensee to complete bold italicized areas only

* ATT: F=Fiber C= Copper or Coaxial PS=Power Supply R= Riser Pole

Revised: 3/16/2015
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Date of Survey :

Total Poles Surveyved:

DT 20-111

Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien
Attachment TOB-1

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
d/h/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY
Pole Make- Ready Work Charges

November 6, 2019

Appendix IV

Form 3

PAGE 16 of 17

Total poles Requinng Make-Ready Work Telco: Eversource:
FIELD SURVEY / MAKE-READY WORK FORM
LICENSEE INFORMATION FATRPOINT INFORMATION EVERSOURCE INFORMATION
_Application # LBFT-05 "Work Order # Work Request # |3315399 / 91920896
Company Nanre Comcast of NH/ME Inc. Application # ATA# ALA-317
Survever Name DAVE TESSIER Exchange Code AWC 41-Tilton
Surveyor Phone # [(603) 327-5501 State Code Municipality  |Belmont
Surveyor Name J ROBINSON Surveyer Name |D SIMKINS
STREET TELEPHONE | ELECTRIC Pole *ATT Ownership %’[;;k;}
BIRTH HEIGHT| F.C,
POLELOCATION | RIE | POLE | RIE | POLE | SIZE MARK| OF Ps, FO Jo TO JU | Yes| No REMARKS
ATTCH |RISER.
DUE TO 135KV/35KV LINE XING
- -
6|Bishop Rd 100 | 1 | 187 | 1 F CANNOT ATTACH
##*D0 NOT LICENSE*#*
Mile Hill Rd c/o Old EE‘\ ITCQSIIOC‘E EL? 62 )
7|Ladd Hill Rd & 10 | 47 | 18 | 49 FR X b4l
Bishop Rd Added riser 9/23/20 IMD
REPLACE 35 POLE W/45' POLE - T+3
I X/N
£|Mile Hill Rd 110 46 18 48 F X c
REPLACE 40' POLE W/45' POLE — T+3
Mile Hill Rd 110 45 18 47 F X X—;:\
TEL TO MOVE TO 76"
0| Mile Hill Ra 110 | 42 18 46 F x 5 |COMCAST GO AT 64

Licensee to complete bold italicized areas only

* ATT: F=Fiber C= Copper or Coaxial PS=Power Supply R= Riser Pole

Revised: 3/16/2015
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DT 20-111
Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien
Attachment TOB-2

Response to Consolidated Data Request #2

A-2019- 04,4
Form 1

APPLICATION AND POLE ATTACHMENT LICENSE

Licensee Comcast of NH/ME Inc.
Street Address 91Industrial Park Rd. T
City, State, and Zip Plymouth, MA 02360 il
Date April 15,2019 54
i
In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Pole Attachment Agreement, A
application is hereby made for a license to make 200 2,
Power Supply and other attachments located-
Rochester in the State of New Hampshire,
This request will be designated Pole Attachment License Application Number
ROCH-30 Attached are my power supply specifications if applicable. The cable's

strand size is ___ 6.6m and weight per foot of cable is 1.471b./10f¢.

Licensee's Name (Print) Comcast-Linda LePage

Signature  Zida Zzlgaje/

Title Comcast Utilities
Eversource
Power Company Tel. No.  (508) 846-3282
FaxNo. n/a
E-Mail linda_lepage@cable comcast.com

ke kol For licensor use, do not write below this line

Pole Attachment License Application Number, 31 ‘
the attachments described in this application to | /
attachments to F' O’poles, (/) attachments to JU®
L:_’other attachments located in the municipality of
New Hampshire as indicated on the attached form 3.

i
18 hereby granted to make
attachments 0 J0O! poles, A

poles and
7 A

__Power Supplies and
in the State of

Licensor's Name (Print)

Signature
716 gf“ Title
1915
(AGREEMENT ID #) Date
Tel. No.

The Licensee shall submit an eriginal copy of this application te Nerthern New England
Telephone Operations LLC, d/b/a Consolidated Communications-NNE and
the appropriate Power Company.
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DT 20-111

Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien

Attachment TOB-2

Response to Consolidated Data Request #2
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DT 20-111
Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Terrence O’Brien
Attachment TOB-3

DT 20-111
Comcast of Maine/New Hampshire, Inc.
Comcast’s Responses to Consolidated’s Data Requests

Date of Response: August 28, 2020
Individual available for cross-examination: Terrence O’Brien

2. If the answer to 1 above is yes, please provide all pole attachment applications
where Comcast has sought riser access to two Consolidated poles for Comcast solely owned
conduit.

Response:

Objection. Comcast objects to this Data Request on the grounds that it is unduly
burdensome, requires Comcast to perform custom analysis, and unnecessarily calls for the
review, compilation and/or production of a voluminous number of documents that are either
irrelevant or of questionable relevance and that would require a significant amount of resources
at significant expense to compile and produce. In addition, Comcast objects on the ground that
the question calls for information that Consolidated, as the pole owner, should already have in
its possession.

Without waiving this objection, as examples, please refer to Attachment 8 of Comcast’s
Petition in DT 20-111 and the documents submitted herewith labeled Response to Consolidated
Data Request #2.
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Firstlight (Segtel
UG) under high
tension lines

Paole 35-11/18A
(Firstlight Riser)

Aerial Pole Line

Power, FirstLight,
Comcast, CCI

Pole 11/24 - 196

(Firstlight Riser)

Aerial Pole Line Continues
Power, Firstlight, Comcast,
CCl
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